307	FÚRM PTO:1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011
	To the Ho

REC



ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	CI
	Patent and Trademark Of	fic

(Nev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Onice	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	10349066	ed origina	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis Brazier, Mark J. Reese, Benjamin J. Reese, Thomas Pittman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	N In	ame: Central Boiler Ir	U.S. PTO 12/075530 03/12/2008	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other Execution Date: March 11, 2008	of Name	ity: Greenbush	State: MN ZIP: 56726	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/13/2008 HDENESS1 00000009 12075530 01 FC:8021 Add	a new application, the e	. Patent No.(s)	plication is: <u>March 11, 2008</u>	
			s and patents involved:	
Name and Address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of application		
Name: <u>Law Offices of D. L. Tschida</u>	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		_	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 633 Larpenteur Ave. Wes	st – Suite B 8. D	eposit account number	:	
City: <u>St. Paul</u> State: <u>MN</u> Z	ZIP: <u>55113</u> (A	ttach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document. Douglas L. Techida		n is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true	

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 020687 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dennis Brazier, 20502 160th St., Greenbush, MN 56701; Mark J. Reese, 482 4th St. N. Greenbush, MN 56726, Benjamin A. Reese, 462 4th St. N. Greenbush, MN 56726 and Thomas Pittman, 607 East First St., Thief River Falls, MN 56701 are the inventors of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in application for United States Letters Patent entitled WOOD FIRED BOILER and for which application for United States Letters Patent was executed by the aforesaid individuals on March 11, 2008 :

WHEREAS, Central Boiler Inc., doing business as a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal office located at 20502 160th St., Greenbush, MN 56726 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest to said invention and any patents of any countries which may be granted on said invention; and

WHEREAS, the foregoing inventors (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), are desirous of assigning their rights and interest in said invention and any related applications wherever filed.

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, to the above identified invention, to the above identified application for patent, and to all patents of any countries which may be granted to said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other cognizant patent authority is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, all patents which may be granted to the above identified application or the invention therein disclosed.

ASSIGNOR agrees also whenever called upon and without separate remuneration, other than attendant expenses, to timely execute, acknowledge, assist in and do those things deemed necessary by

ASSIGNEE to perfect its rights worldwide to the invention and to assist ASSIGNEE as necessary in enforcing such rights.

Dennis Brazier

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of_

Steven H. Muzzy Notary Public-Minnesota C.I.D. No. 6145656

RECORDED: 03/12/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020687 FRAME: 0409